State of F‘Iorida.

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

Public Serbice Commisgsion Il ‘,r

DATE: July 1, 1996
’Division of Records and Reporting

Division of Legal Services (Pellegrini)

¢ Division of Water & Waustewaler {Cuk:rjh“‘”

Docket No. 960601-WS  Application for amendment of Water Certificate
No. 15-W and Wastewater Certificate No. 76-S by Park Manor Waterworks
in Orange County.

Please include this documentation in the docket file.

please do not hesitate to contact me at 413-6997

If you have any questions
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AOSE SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY

June 19, 1996

Mr. Travis Coker

Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Water & Wastewator
2540 Shumard Oak Houlevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE Park Manor Waterworks; Docket No. 900601-WS
Water and Wastewater Extension

Qur File No. 18215.13
Dear Travis:

This letter is in repponse to your June 10, 1996 Correspon-
dence regarding additional information requirca by the PSC Statlt! 1o
process the above-referenced application. With regard to the legal
description and map issue, Al Land advises ne that he will need
approximately four weeks to handle those matters, so I would
appreciate an extension of time from the date you woriginally
requested that information.

I have not yet heard from your regarding the originael water
and wastewater certificates which we believe are still in the
Staff's possession in Docket No. 9%0219-W5. It you have not bLoon
able to find the original certiticates in that docket fa1ler, vthen
new certificates will have to be prepared.

Ver btruly yours,

b
| Ay

MAHTIN 5. \'Ii TEDMAN
For The Firm

MSF /biar
e Ms. Huernice Getz
Mr. Bob Powers




ROSE

June 20, 1996

V1A HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Travis Coker

Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Water & Wastewater
2540 Shumard QOak HBoulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Park Manor Waterworks; Docket No,
Water and Wastewater Extension
Qur File No, 18215.13

Dear Travis:

SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY

Y60601-W5s

RECEIVED

JUN 2 0 1996

Florae Pubior Seodof Lommssnm
Dwvrastn of Viater 81 Wastewaly

Pursuant to our telephone conference yesterday, enclc sed is
a copy of the letter from the City of Ocoee stating that it has no

cbjection to Park Manor Waterworks,
extension.

Inc.

pr

opused territory

It | can provide you with any edditional iniormation, pleasc

do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

)

For The
MSF/bsr
Enclosure

s Mi. Hoernice Gelz
Mr. Hnb Powers

iy {l_u ,|- =

J
" MARTIN S. f
o

FRIELMAN




JAMES W SHIRA_PE
CITY ENGINEER / UTILITIES DIRECTOR
150 5 LAKESHORE DRIVE « OCOEE. FLORIDA 741
PHONE (407) 6362322 EXT 147 « FAX [407) 656-TEIS

May 23,1996 R ECEIVED

NAY 2.8 1995

Rose, Sundst
Mr. Marun S. Friedman & B&nt:eymm

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley
25412 Elairstene Pings Drive

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re:  Park Manor Waterworks, Inc.
Water & Wastewater Terntory Extension
Your File No, 18215.13
Dear Mr. Friedman:
We received the legal description referred to in your letter of May 20, 1996. Based on that
legal description, the area in question is outside the City of Ocoee's service lerntory and the City
has no objection to Park Manor's proposed territory ex‘ension.

Sincerely,

CITY OF OCOL:L _—
-
- S f::u-/ / ]

James W. Shira, P k.
City Engineer/Utlities Director

IWS/jbw

THE PRIDE OF WEST ORANGE




ROSE. SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
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June 11, 1996

N RECEIVED

VIA HAND DELIVERY JUN 111996

Fhonda Fuble Serece Comeraada
Mr. Travis Coker Dremton of Water and Wastewaie
Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Water & Wastewater
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0B50

RE: Park Manor Waterworks; Docket Ho. 960601-WS
Water end Wastewater Extension
Qur File No. 18215.11

Dear ''ravis:

1 have researched the location of th: original wvater and
wastewater Certificates of Park Manor Waterworks, Inc. Our records
disclose that we received those certificates from Mr. Redoemann on
August 10, 199% and on that same day torwarded them to the Division
of Records and Reporting in connection with Park Manor's certifi-
cate amendment case in Docket No. 950919-WS. Enclosed is the PSC
Clerk's copy of that letter which purports to show that Lhe
original certificates were sent to Mr. Redemann in connection with
Docket No. 950919-Ws. Our records do not reflect that the
certificates have been returned Lo us.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and please do
not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

|.} | f'.,:L;
P {

~" MARTIN S. zunnmm
For The Firm

MSF /bsr

Enclosure

CC: Ms. Bernice Getz
Mr. Bob Powers
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